required, then he shall pay to The City of New 
York as liquidated damages for such delay the 
sum of ten dollars ($10) for each and every day 
until the delivery is made. 

The amount of security to guarantee the 
faithful performance of the work will be Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500). 

The right is reserved by the Commissioner to 
reject all the bids should he deem it to the in-
terest of the City so to do. 

Blank forms and specifications may be obtained 
at the office of the Department of Bridges. 

KINGSLEY L MARTIN, Commissi mer.

[...]

cluding all incidentals and appurte- 
nances; per thousand feet (B. M.), $18 	27 00 

Total 	  $2,431 30 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract will 
be forty-five (45) working days. The amount of 
security required will be One Thousand Two 
Hundred Dollars ($1,200). 

No. 9. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE 
LABOR AND MATERIAL REQUIRED FOR 
CONSTRUCTING SEWER IN PARK PLACE, 
FROM UTICA AVE. TO ROCHESTER AVE. 

The Engineer's preliminary estimate of the 
quantities is as follows: 

40 linear feet of 15-inch pipe sewer,